April
April

April

April

June

April

June

April

June

1985
2004

2010

2015

2015

2016

2019

2024

2024

Shingo Konomoto
Director

Sony Group Corporation

Joined Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.

Senior Managing Director, Division Manager of Consulting Division I, Nomura
Research Institute, Ltd.

Senior Corporate Managing Director, Division Manager of Consulting Division,
Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.

Senior Executive Managing Director, Supervising of Business Divisions, Head of
Consulting, Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.

Senior Executive Managing Director, Member of the Board, Representative
Director, Supervising of Business Divisions, Head of Consulting, Nomura
Research Institute, Ltd.

President & CEO, Member of the Board, Representative Director, Nomura
Research Institute, Ltd.

Chairman and President & CEO, Member of the Board, Representative Director,
Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.

Chairman, Member of the Board, Representative Director, Nomura Research
Institute, Ltd.

Chairman, Member of the Board, Nomura Research Institute, Ltd. (present)

Director, Sony Group Corporation (present)

[as of June 2024]



