## Shingo Konomoto Director

## **Sony Group Corporation**

April	1985	Joined Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.
April	2004	Senior Managing Director, Division Manager of Consulting Division III, Nomura
		Research Institute, Ltd.
April	2010	Senior Corporate Managing Director, Division Manager of Consulting Division,
		Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.
April	2015	Senior Executive Managing Director, Supervising of Business Divisions, Head of
		Consulting, Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.
June	2015	Senior Executive Managing Director, Member of the Board, Representative
		Director, Supervising of Business Divisions, Head of Consulting, Nomura
		Research Institute, Ltd.
April	2016	President & CEO, Member of the Board, Representative Director, Nomura
		Research Institute, Ltd.
June	2019	Chairman and President & CEO, Member of the Board, Representative Director,
		Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.
April	2024	Chairman, Member of the Board, Representative Director, Nomura Research
		Institute, Ltd.
June	2024	Chairman, Member of the Board, Nomura Research Institute, Ltd. (present)
		Director, Sony Group Corporation (present)

[as of June 2024]